The site is available to carry out the work. 

4.0 SALIENT FEATURES OF BIDDING DOCUMENT 

S. No. Salient Feature  Details 

4.1 Cost of Tender 
Document 

: 1   NIL      

4.2 Fee for Tender 
processing 

: NIL 

4.3 EMD : Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rs 
One Lakh Twenty  Thousand Only) shall be submitted 
in the form of Insurance surety Bonds/Account Payee 
Demand Draft/ Banker‘s Cheque / FDR/ Bank 
guarantee from any of the commercial Banks issued in 
favour of “ Pay & Accounts Officer), NFC,” payable at 
Hyderabad. EMD may also be submitted in the form of